Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



Lanzhou Zhuangyuan Pasture Co., Ltd.*

蘭州莊園牧場股份有限公司

(a joint stock limited liability company incorporated in the People's Republic of China)

(Stock Code: 1533)

TRADING HALT

At the request of Lanzhou Zhuangyuan Pasture Co., Ltd.* (蘭州莊園牧場股份有限公司) (the "**Company**"), trading in the Company's H shares on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited has been halted with effect from 9:00 a.m. on 25 April 2022 pending the release of an announcement of inside information of the Company potentially involving the Hong Kong Codes on Takeovers and Mergers and Share Buy-backs and pursuant to the Inside Information Provisions under Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance and Rule 13.09(2)(a) of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited.

By order of the Board Lanzhou Zhuangyuan Pasture Co., Ltd. 蘭州莊園牧場股份有限公司 Yao Gexian Chairman of the Board

Lanzhou, the PRC, 25 April 2022

As at the date of this announcement, the non-independent directors of the Company are Mr. Yao Gexian, Mr. Lian Enzhong, Mr. Zhang Yu, Mr. Yang Yi, Mr. Ma Hongfu and Ms. Zhang Qianyu; and the independent directors of the Company are Mr. Wang Haipeng, Mr. Zhang Yubao and Mr. Sun Jian.